
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     nmm@dvclaw.com 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 

Portland, OR 97214 

August 7, 2024 

Via Electronic Filing 

Jeff Killip 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: In the Matter of WUTC v. PUGET SOUND ENERGY, 
Dockets UE-240004, UG-240005 and UE-230810 (consolidated) 

Dear Executive Director Killip: 

Please find enclosed the attached Exhibit LDK-3C of the Alliance of Western 
Energy Consumers (“AWEC”) in the above-referenced docket. 

AWEC is filing the attached Exhibit LDK-3C, which was inadvertently omitted 
from AWEC’s August 6, 2024, filing of its Response Testimony and Exhibits.   Please note that 
Exhibit LDK-3C contains information that has been designated as confidential per the Protective 
Order in this proceeding.  AWEC has designated this information as confidential pursuant to 
WAC 480-07-160 and the Protective Order in WUTC Docket UE-240004 and UG-240005.  The 
confidential version of Exhibit of LDK-3C has been password protected and encrypted with 7-
zip software which will be transmitted via electronically to the Commission and qualified 
persons on the service list. 

Thank you for your assistance.  Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have 
any questions. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Nannette Moller 
Nannette Moller 

Enclosures 
cc:  Service List 

UE-240004
UG-240005
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Exhibit LDK-3C of the 

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties shown below via electronic mail. 

DATED this 7th day of August 2024. 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
 
 /s/ Nannette Moller 

Nannette Moller 
 
For Puget Sound Energy: 
John Piliaris 
Director – Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
P.O. Box 97034, EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com  
Birud.Jhaveri@pse.com 
 
For Puget Sound Energy: 
Sheree Carson 
Donna L. Barnett 
Pamela J. Anderson 
David S. Steele 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
PJAnderson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perksinscoie.com 
ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com 
PSEDRS@perkinscoie.com 
 
For The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai 
Seth Goldman 
Sara L. Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 

For Commission Staff 
Nash Callaghan 
Liam Wieland 
Lisa Gafken 
Cassandra Jones 
Colin O’Brien 
Betsy DeMarco 
Jeanne Roth 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation 
Division 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
Liam.Weiland.atg.wa.gov 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Cassandra.Jones@atg.wa.gov 
Colin.Obrien@atg.wa.gov 
elizabeth.demarco@ata.wa.gov 
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Corey Dahl 
Roman Doyonnas 
Brice C. Hartman 
Jessica Johanson 
Robert Skyes 
Jean Marie Dreyer 
Stefan de Villiers 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
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sgoldman@smwlaw.com 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
 
 
For Microsoft  
Tyler C. Pepple  
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430  
Portland, OR 97214  
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 
For AWEC 
Sommer J. Moser 
Corinne O. Olson 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
coo@dvclaw.com 
 
For AWEC 
Nannette M. Moller 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
4675 W. Teco Ave., Suite 230 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
nmm@dvclaw.com 
 
For NWEC 
Lauren McCloy 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org 
 
For Front and Centered 
Nico Wedekind 
Front and Centered 
2800 1st Avenue, Suite 201 
Seattle, WA 98121 
nico@frontandcentered.org 
 
For FEA 
Rita M. Liotta 
FEA Counsel 
U.S. Navy 
One Avenue of the Palms 
San Francisco, CA 94130 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanmarie.dreyer@atg.wa.gov 
Stefan.devilliers@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
 
For Nuccor Steel 
Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Shaun C. Mohler 
Laura W. Baker 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.,  
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007 
dex@smxblaw.com 
scm@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 
 
For Fred Meyer Stores, Inc. 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
For Fred Meyer Stores, Inc. 
Justin Bieber 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
111 E Broadway, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
jbieber@energystrat.com 
 
For Walmart 
Eric Austin 
Walmart Stores, Inc. 
2608 Southeast J Street 
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rita.m.liotta.civ@us.navy.mil 
 
 
For FEA 
Kay Davoodi 
Larry Allen 
Makda Solomon 
Jason Cross 
Utility Rates and Studies Office 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ 
1322 Patterson Ave SE, Suite 1000 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065 
khojasteh.r.davoodi.civ@us.navy.mil  
larry.r.allen5.civ@us.navy.mil  
makda.solomon.civ@us.navy.mil   
jason.a.cross10.civ@us.navy.mil 
 
For Sierra Club 
Jim Dennison 
Sierra Club 
1650 38th St., Suite 103W 
Boulder, CO 80301 
jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 
 

Bentonville, AR 72712-0550 
Eric.Austin@walmart.com 
 
For Walmart 
Justina A. Caviglia 
Roni Shaffer 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750 
Reno, NV 89501 
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com 
rshaffer@parsonsbehle.com 
 
For Earthjustice 
Jan Hasselman 
Diana Brechtel 
Earthjustice 
810 3rd Ave, Suite 610 
Seattle, WA 
jhasselman@earthjustice.org 
dbrechtel@earthjustice.org 
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